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SOME GRILLE—MODIFFICATIONS AS PER M-—1. —BUILT WOOD—GLASS PARTITIONS WITH SWING DOOR AS PER DESIGN. ::ﬂ S P __I
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Tel: 786-953-4901
E-mail: svazquez@flengineers.com

Construction Administration Services

7600 WEST 20TH AVE SUITE 110. HIALEAH, FLORIDA. 33016

Fine Line Engineers Inc.
Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbing, Fire Protection
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SHELL ASSEMBLY
FIRE ALARM (SOUND) AT WALLS )
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FIRE SPRINKLER HEAD AT WALL |

DENOTE EXISTING TO REMAIN
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AS—BUILD REVISION & OWNER REQUIREMENTS.
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AB TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE

AREA SERVED | MFR. & |ORWFICE | CONFIGURATION | TEMP. FINISH DESIGN

1.~THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS EXISTING mzil— NO. [K~FACTOR RATING INFO.
AND REMAIN THE SAME, BUT IT WILL HAVE ApARTHERT NG 1jo* | RECESSED PENDENT WHITE N
SOME RELOCATIONS AS PER PLANS, {;mmm lé 5.2 ORDINARY ggkﬁsgm

2.—THE SMOKE DETECTORS SYSTEM IS EXISTING
AND REMAIN THE SAME, BUT IT WILL HAVE
SOME. RELOCATIONS AS PER PLANS, HOTES:

3.~THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS EXISTING 1, AL SPRINKLERS TO BE UL LISTED QUICK RESPONSE,

AND REMAIN THE SAME, BUT IT WILL HAVE g IVX?J{TESFI)’%&YKELSIER SPRINKLER FINISH TO BE UL, LISTED CORROSION RESISTANT,
’ X ERS SHALL BE OF SAME TEMP RATING AND K—FACTOR AS EXISTING.
SOME RELOCATIONS AS PER PLANS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER TYPE BEFORE 0R§ER:NG h;EW HEADS

4.—THE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM IS EXISTING
AND REMAIN THE SAME, BUT IT WILL HAVE
SOME GRILLE—-MODIFFICATIONS AS PER PLANS.
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ALL FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES ARE
EXISTING AND REMAIN THE SAME.
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EMERGENCY [ —— AT RELOCATION OF ANY FIRE ELEMENT,
STAIRS E ENGINEERING SHOP—DRAWINGS, SIGNED &
ENTRY SEALED, SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR FIRE

DE RECEPTION A T ALARM SOUND CONTRACTOR.
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SUBMITAL BLOCK

NOTE:
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120 V.
W/ BATERY BACKUP, INTERCONNECTED

AND LOCATED 36" MIN. AWAY FROM ANY
A/C GRILLE OR REGISTER.
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ALL LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL AL {
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N.F.P.A. 101 ”INTERIOR FINISH” s AR AR
(CL;xssuFlc:ATION INTERIOR WALL, CEILING FINISH 2w (Y OU\ (U‘\ »
il 3) CLASS “C” o 0 |

T a) FLAME SPREAD 76-200 Mo e
b) SMOKE DEVELOPMENT 0-430 e , o e e

LT T

1L
11

@w/ = Wﬁ%:

ADJACENT OFFICE il

G

E . KA B [T . o
T {
&

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE o - e et
MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND ESTABLISH A FIRE WATCH AT

~ — ANY TIME THAT THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHOULD BE APPROVED

LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHUT DOWN FOR MORE THAN 4 HOURS. MIAMI BEACH

SCALE: 1/47= 10" FIRE DEPARTMENT

SUITE 402
on Avenue, Miami Beach, FL. 33139

YANTRA 19 LLC.

WESTHAVEN CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC.

INTERIOR REMODELING TO:
YUKON OFFICES BUILDIN

Fine Line Engineers Inc.

Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbing
Fire Protection, Construction Administration
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R3-G19AT
3" LINE VOLTAGE GU10 REMODEL HOUSING
120V- Non IC Air Tight GU-10 Housing

Project | |

Tel: 786-953-4901
E-mail: svazquez@flengineers.com

Location l l

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

R3-G19AT housing is designed for NON-1C
rated ceiling. Accommodates up to S50W GU10 &
9.8W GU10 LED lamps.

Construction Administration Services

7600 WEST 20TH AVE SUITE 110. HIALEAH, FLORIDA. 33016

Fine Line Engineers Inc.
Flectrical, Mechanical, Plumbing, Fire Protection

Y ‘ e SPECIFICATIONS
. ) { | HOUSING: Low 4" profilc for shallow ceilings. Pre-wired ,037" stecl
TERRACE AREA : housing adjusts up to 1 3/4" ceiling thickness. Trim is secured with
ol torsion wing springs/standard coil springs. Designed to be installed in
) new construction applications. Non IC rated housing must be kept 3"
LE G E N D S from insulation. ) B s
I A T g e AR o g e
g - Lm\_[.GT:U_j1O l — €= ELECTRICAL DBL. OUTLET = ' Washington State Encrgy Code (less than 2.0 CFM-Cubic Feet per
® E ELECTRICAL FLOOR OUTLET " v ]\MAI(I;IIIJ'W"\I‘ING FRAME: Supplied with (2) 24" adjustable bar hangers .
O| / \ 10¢ i Barl ipped with (nail-loss installation) 3/4" scrrated barbed
_ ar hangers equipped with (nail-less instatlation serrated barbe
« 19 ~li $ 1=WAY SWITCH studs for secure mounting in wood joists.
' JUNCTION BOX: Pre-wired, galvanized stecl J-box with (4) knock-
_Ez_i_ o @! . ___Eap_ o ELECTRICAL PANEL ' outs. Strain clamps and ground wire. Equipped with safety standard ‘(Q
(0] N Q EMERGENCY LIGHTS W /B ATTERY POWER thermal protector rated for 90°C, é
l 4'—0" 4'-0" 10E LABELS: ETL/CETL fisted (ETL listed number: 4005878) ETL listed ]
b E . = LIGHT RECEPTACLES for through-branch wiring (4) No., 12 AWG 90°C and damp locaitons, &
© o IGH =
R 2 l COMPATIBLE TRIMS g
* SMOKE DETECTOR AT CEILING Mo Descipion P &
£ H SMOKE DETECTOR AT WALLS ‘ R3-409 3" SHOWER TRIM W/ FROST GLASS MR16 matte white-brushed nickel-bronze &
—EZ‘*’ - R3-421 3" ALZAK TRIM MR 16 matte white-chrome with afzak-matte white with alzak g
: - O
1L FIRE AL SOUND) AT CEILING R3-488 3% GIMBLE TRIM MR16 matte white-brushed nickel ”
8 I - ARM ( N ) LN R3-493 3" TRIM W/ BL BAFFLE MR16 matie white-brushed nickel % :
7 — ' FIRE ALARM (SOUND) AT WALLS R3-509 3" SHOWER TRIM W/ FROST GLASS MR16 matte white-brushed nickel 4 z
“‘I’- l I I —] R3-521 3" SQ ALZAK TRIM MR 16 malte white -matte white with alzak g g
E J JUNCT'ON BOX R3-555 3" SQ ON SQ TRIM MR 16 matte white-brushed nickel (&) [}
— 559 "0 § ; ROST GLASS ] matte white-brushed nicke &=
—Ez*- — —-—E E @ RECESS LlGHT SQUARE . i;zz; 2":z:}ﬁxERT—:::AMMV:‘ZRO“(LASSMRm mx\:cwhizc-brus:mdl nicic: é g
N —‘ @ RECESS LIGHT ROUND R3-590 3" SQ BAFELE TRIM MRI6 mutte white-brushed nickel % (?3
‘ F R3-593 3" SQ BAFFLE TRIM MR 16 matte white Wl ol
t? % ' l | KEY PAD ; R3-DR38 3" DIECAST GIMBLE TRIM MR 16 matte white ] <1iu_
s ru R3-DRY3 3" DIECAST BAFFLE TRIM MR16 matte white
¥ [ ®-‘ EXIT SIGN R3-DSEY 3" 8Q DIECAST GIMBLE TRIM MR16 matte white o @
1 1 10¢ <d DATA-CABLE R3-DSO0 3" DIECAST SQ BAFFLE TRIM MR 16 mafte white é é
- N o N — R3-DS93 3" $Q DIECAST BAFFLE TRIM MR 16 matte white Y e
ADJACENT OFFICE T TV SET il
. _ e
PROVIDE OCCUPANCY 10 ~ @MO“ON SENSOR SWITCH |
SENSOR ON LIGHT R —
SWITCHES FOR RECEPTION, <
OFFICE No 1 & OFFICE No 2.
E Edhe g EZ% — £ DENOTE EXISTING TO REMAIN
SUITE Nodﬂz | FA) (SD — E/R DENOTE EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED
HALLWAY ) T2 - = N DENOTE NEW
E 3 ]
Ao 4 — E/R : .
= & 4,:)., }% - . /R% i NOTES: CITY OF MiaM BEACH
o 1.—~NOT ANY APPLIANCE LOAD HAS BEEN ADDED. §
EMERGENCY 7 Eé‘{ BH— Tl 2.—ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120 V. W/ SEP 17 2019 &
STAIRS BATERY BACKUP, INTERCONNECTED AND LOCATED d
v — 2 TR T i 36" MIN. AWAY FROM ANY A/C GRILLE OR e e
DE RECEPITION | N | REGISTER BUIL G TRICAL REVIEW 3
[] AEXmT UILDING DEPARTMENT a
— UNDER L (7]
= T NOTE:
— IF HAVE TO RELOCATED ANY
= = ELECTRIC FIRE ALARM SOUND,
— — THE SHOP—-DRAWINGS FOR IT
— — WILL BE PROVIDED.
=~ — —]
- = EXISTING SUB—PANEL -
— Il MODEL: SIEMENS LOAD CENTER  EXIST. MAIN FEEDER = 60 AMP. MAIN BUS: 60 AMP. | Gy OF W
—] SERVICE: 1¢ 3W—120/240V NEUTRAL: 60 AMP. APPROVED “i"‘ :
] H MOUNTING: RECESSED MAINS: 60 A MCB ( i FOLLLIVY
| MAIN FEEDER: 3# 6 THWN CU, 1# 10 THWN(G) IN 1”@ COND. A.l.C.: 10,000 I
BUL LR,
Il L ZONING:
ADJACENT OFFICE m CKT| DESCRIPTION LOAD|Bk.|P |WIRE | COND. |CKT,| DESCRIPTION LOAD|Bk.|P | WIRE | COND. .
— 1 |LIGHTINGS 1.0 {20 |1 12 1/2” 2 |RECEPTACLES 1.0 12011 12 1/2” ’3 O
3 |LIGHTINGS (SD) 1.0 |20 |1 12 1/2” 4 |RECEPTACLES 1.0 |20} 1 12 1/2" 1 Z
\/\ L 5 |OUTLETS 1.0 |20 }1 12 1/2” 6 |RECEPTACLES 1,0 {20 | 1 12 1/2" ; So—
7 |oUTLETS 1.0|20|1| 12 {1/2" | 8 |RECEPTACLES 1.0|201] 12 |1/2” L ERTOR e "W_,:X . D g
9 |OUTLETS 102001 12 |1/2" 10 |RECEPTACLES 1.020(1| 12 |1/2" RDOFIMG: e T S (@) |
11 |OUTLETS 1.0 {201}1 12 172" 12 | RECEPTACLES 1.0 1201 12 1/2” : T SN e i l_ — Eﬂ
YU KQN QFF' ES __U I __DING UITE 40 13 |A/C 54 |40|2] 8 |3/4" 14 |PHONE DISPLAY 1.0l201} 12 |1/2" APPROVED O D .
ELECTR CAL P N 15 16 |RECEPTACLES 1.0 {201 12 1/2% Mﬂﬂ\/ﬂ BEACH % I I | 0 '5.
LELEVINILVAL L 17 | SPARE 18 |SPARE FIRE DEPARTMENT O ca oo 2
SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0 19 |SPARE 20 |SPARE U) 8 .
21 | SPARE 22 | SPARE 8 LL] g é
23 | SPARE 24 |SPARE S O E
25 |SPARE 26 |SPARE E e 3
27 | SPARE 28 |SPARE I I 8
29 | SPARE 30 |SPARE ” I I >
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FINAL CEILING—/

LINEAR DIFFUSER CONNECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

EXISTING RETURN AIR PLENUM
AREA ON CEILING SPACE.
(NO COMBUSTIBLES ALLOWED).
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1050 cfm/100=10.50x 50 sq.in. LEGEND

=525 sq.in. R/A REQUIRED
EXIST. 36"x 16"= 576 sq.in.) £ .DENOTE EXISTING TO REMAIN

E/R DENOTE EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED OR REMODELING
P. PROPOSED A NEW ONE
R/A RETURN AIR
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EXISTING RETURN AIR PLENUM
AREA ON CEILING SPACE.
| (NO COMBUSTIBLES ALLOWED).
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EXISTING O/A DUCT TO REMAIN.

T
1

PROV NEW 14x14 SUPPLY DUCT

P R/A GRILLE
36x16

EXIST. F.D. TO REMAIN:
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PROP. 10"x 20"
RETURN AIR GRILLE.

- - NN E-E-R E-E-E E-E-E .
1
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NOTES:

1.—THE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM IS EXISTING AND
REMAIN THE SAME BUT INCLUDED SOME GRILLE AND l

250 ¢fm/100=2.50x50 sq.in. OR DUCTS MODIFICATIONS AS PER PLAN. |
=12.5 sq.in. R/A REQUIRED

PROP. 10"x 20"= 200 sq.in.) 2.—THE MAIN DUCTS AND AIR FLOW ARE EXISTING AND
REMAIN THE SAME BUT INCLUDED SOME RELOCATIONS
AS PER PLAN.

3.—THE RETURNS AIR GRILLE/DUCTS ARE NOT EXISTING

450 cfm/100=4.50x50 sq.in. AND WE WILL CREATED AS PER PLANS.
E/R =225 sq.in. R/A REQUIRED

48X RLOT(R) EXIST. 36”x 28”= 1008 sq.in.)
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/" " STAIRS

TL

LI

i

NOTES:

—~AT THESE REMODELING/RENOVATION WORK,THE WORKING
DRAWINGS ARE CONSIDERED AS A GUIDE AND HAVE TO
BE VERIFY AT FIELD, AS PER EXISTING CONDITIONS.

—IF ANY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN EXISTING
CONDITIONS, CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND/OR DESIGN
CONSULTANT DRAWINGS, THE CONTRACTOR NOTIFY TO
ARCHITECT AND DESIGN CONSULTANT FOR DIRECTION
PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

HVAC DESIGN REQUIRES: YES
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
FIRE DAMPER(S)

B SMOKE DAMPER(S)

FIRE RATED ENCLOSURE

FIRE RATED ROOF /FLOOR
CEILING ASSEMBLY

FIRE STOPPING
SMOKE CONTROL

36x2"SLOT
200 CFM

MY Y ¥y

RFCIIEPTION

i EXIST. O/A
DUCT TO
REMAIN,

TL
1]

SUBMITAL BLOCK

DYRNANG

~F-erosertt-

%ELVES CLOSET

SCOPE OF WORK:

THE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM (MACHINE, MAIN SUPPLY
DUCTS, MAIN RETURN BY DOOR AND OVERALL AIR FLOW)
= ARE EXISTING AND REMAIN THE SAME BUT THE JOB IS
-V EXIST. F.D. TO REMAIN.

| NERRERRNRRRNRARINAL

TN IJJJ

FOR REPLACED THE EXISTING BOOTS AND GRILLES FOR
A NEW LINEAL ONES WITH SAME AIR FLOW AND SOME
MODIFICATIONS ARE PROPOSED ACCORDING PLANS.
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AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

= NECK SIZE |MANUFACTURER
IMARK USE TYPE [ACCESORIES CFM RANGEIMODEL NUMBER

0. B. D

il —1" W/YOUNG
w @ SUPPLY|LINEAR SLOT|REGULATOR  [SEE DRAWINGS| METALAIRE
DIFFUSER SSQ\T,{B%LE; 6610—12—1
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MECHAN'CA!__ PLAN v NOTES: DIFFUSER | PLENUM. 6610—12—1

e —————— 1.~ CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES TYPE & LOCATION WITH CEILING
SCALE: 1 / 4= 1-0 TYPES & ARRANGEMENT PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION OF DEVICES,

2.- BASIS OF DESIGN IS METALARE OR APPROVED EQUALS: TITUS, PRICE OR KRUGER,

3.~ gEgTTRl)A'EESfS?EggALL PROVIDE A YOUNG REGULATOR WITH REMOTE ADJUSTMENT CABLE IN ALL

APPROVED
MIAM! BEACH
T STRE DEPARTMENT
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LINEAL GRILLE TYPE B ARE NOT USED.
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Construction Adminisiration Services

7600 WEST 20TH AVE SUITE 110. HIALEAH, FLORIDA. 33016

Electrical, Mechanical, Plumbing, Fire Protection

Fine Line Engineers Inc.

Fire Prevention Division
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] SL% SPECIFICATIONS . S ;H&{
- HOUSING: Low 4" pibflle for SRllow ceililgs. Pegwired 037 steel e
TERRACE AREA = Ai | housing adjusts.up to fﬁ_§‘4" ceiling thickness i :;Zmd witi?%
[ torsion wing springs/sw coiksﬂiings. Designed to be installediin P
LEGEN D . 2::1 i:t;ztll::::;::n applications. Non IC rated housing must be kept 3" "".h
‘ [TH] ‘ s AIR FLOW REY# L TIUN; Airtight modelgidag designed to restrict i
iy TN T ot Y i S ELECTRICAL DBL. OUTLET | AR e e
5 J N\ 1_% = ELECTRICAL FLOOR OUTLET P @ NERR e s .%mm (2)24.?f -
o - ' Bar hangers eqy ith ( installdtion) 3/4" erated'barbed
< | N~ ' $ 1-WAY SWITCH studs fofesecure‘mount‘i*:g innwoods}i;:tss. :
! I ELECTRICAL PANEL v JUNCTION BOX: Pre-wired, galvanized steel J-box with (4) knock- .
— 1 a,]_ outs. Strain clamps and ground wire. Equipped with safety standard 2
EJN_PF':" °Z "V B EMERGENCY LIGHTS W/BATTERY POWER thermal protector rated for 0°C: & &
. 3-6 3—-6" '¢'N -<>_ LABELS: ETL/CETL listed (ETL listed number: 4005878) ETL listed é §
© LIGHT RECEPTACLES for through-branch wiring (4) No. 12 AWG 90°C and damp locaitons. = 8
O e tover Po + 813@ | SMOKE DETECTOR AT CEILING e 5l g
ele—Power Poles 20 Model Description Finish e
COMPLIANCE: A 1 @ SMOKE DETECTOR AT WALLS R3-409 3" SHOWER TRIM W/ FROST GLASS MR16 matte whitc-brushed nickel-bronze & g
?ltl’LuEs1é'%sgtledk1%%’%%“?%“?33””: N N N R3421 3" ALZAK TRIM MR16 matte white-chrome with alzak-matte white with alzak % 9
e , . Gulide . " matte white-brushed nicke by
e 0 N FIRE ALARM (SOUND) AT CELLING T —T e EE
ttings: 41751, Guide RUPR. : mate white rushd nicke
Agg:::g;'ies: rll': E53°85E7. Gu1!de LI!\‘%R. c? | | | FIRE ALARM (SOUND) AT WALLS R3-509 3" SHOWER TRIM W/ FROST GLASS MRI6 matte white-brushed nickel < 5 5
'd- — R3-521 3" SQ ALZAK TRIM MR16 matte white -matte white with alzak 3 lé) [72]
JUNCTION BOX R3-555 3" SQ ON SQ TRIM MRI16 , matte whitc-brushed nickel Ol E
1 D RECESS L'GHT SQUARE R3-559 3" SQ SHOWER TRIM W/ FROST GLASS MR16 matte white-brushed nickel 2’ x| @
R3-588 3" SQ GIMBLE TRIM MR 16 matte white-brushed nickel 9 3 g
N N N
N © RECESS LIGHT ROUND R3-590 3" SQ BAFFLE TRIM_MR16 matte white-brushed nickel E 2 3
8 é R3-593 3" SQ BAFFLE TRIM MR 16 matte white Wl »n
u|> | 14 | | IK] KEY PAD R3-DRSS 3" DIECAST GIMBLE TRIM MR16 matte white o < <
E R3-DR93 3" DIECAST BAFFLE TRIM MR 16 matte white
<+ 16 ®4  EXIT SIGN R3.DS88 3" SQ DIECAST GIMBLE TRIM MR16 matte white 22
N DATA-CABLE |r3-Ds%0 3" DIECAST SQ BAFFLE TRIM MR 16 matte white ~
. ' | 3/ 4l &
R3-DS93 3" SQ DIECAST BAFFLE TRIM MR16 matte white
ADJACENT OFFICE N ; ; TV SET GEE
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PROVIDE OCCUPANCY o ~. <[G}> MOTION SENSOR SWITCH <kka
SENSOR ON LIGHT A ]
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B8, 4 crilde  emds AT =
i = — SOFFICE NoTt NOTES:
o 'H’ﬁ ﬁﬁ g . tDE/R R 1.—NOT ANY APPLIANCE LOAD HAS BEEN ADDED.
EMERGENCY | ! 3-6" ¢ 3'—,3_” - 2.—ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120 V. W/ o
/" STAIRS o B =l N BATERY BACKUP, INTERCONNECTED AND LOCATED
ENTRY %mx@ ] N"'"'Bﬁ | . 36" MIN. AWAY FROM ANY A/C GRILLE OR !
£ RECEP[TION A o REGISTER. |
8- 28y | | 315 W # _ ;
e | ceds Zﬂ ep T " NOTE. | BUILDING
A §,ENOE,L S s a5 | IF HAVE TO RELOCATED ANY | BUILDING , ,
~0°x 6~ : | ZONING: < BRI
_ I ELECTRIC FIRE ALARM SOUND, } TR
SUBZ PANEL = = THE SHOP—DRAWINGS FOR IT SO £ =
NS F / = WILL BE PROVIDED. il P AV T V2T
Vv CLOSET = — E - E
ossri ouoser = - = XISTING SUB—PANEL R —
MODEL: SQUARE D LOAD CENTER EXIST. MAIN FEEDER = 60 AMP. MAIN BUS: 60 AMP. 3. e v
SERVICE: 18 3W—120/240V NEUTRAL: 60 AMP g™ e
H MOUNTING: RECESSED MAINS: 60 A MCB ey Y e
MAIN FEEDER: 3# 6 THWN CU, 1# 10 THWN(G) IN 1"¢ COND. A.l.C.. 10,000 on 088 o0 Uy e o
“01\()?-'-\“ 'oﬂsaws\\cou“\‘l a“&éss“ as:z\es oy O
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ADJACENT OFFICE CKT{ DESCRIPTION LOAD|Bk.|P |WIRE [ COND. |CKT.| DESCRIPTION LOAD |Bk.|P |WIRE | COND. m‘:&%&m \oa‘:\eeage@oea;“‘“*:‘evg““és\ Regued
SOVCS \arm B e 3% s, RO
1 _|LIGHTINGS OFFICE ¢2 | 1.0 |20[1] 12 [1/2" | 2 |RECEPTACLES OFF. gz | 1.0 |20|1]| 12 |1/2" “‘;\}\“\s% s@e‘aﬂ"“"
3 |LIGHTINGS OFF. #1 (SD) 1.0 [20(1] 12 |1/2" ¢ |RECEPTACLES PRINT 1.0 |20]1] 12 [1/2” ¢
5 |OUTLETS OFFICE #1 1.0 1201 12 1/2" 6 |RECEPTACLES ENTRY 1.0 {2011| 12 |1/2" L
\” S > X, C’t = a
? |OUTLETS A/V CLOSET 1.0|120|1] 12 |1/2" 8 |SPARE 20 \ “ity of Miami Beach
9 |LIGHTS RECEPTION 1.0 (20|1| 12 |1/2" 10 |SPARE 20
1
2

O
11 |OUTLETS FURN. OFF. #1| 1.0 | 20 12 [1/2* | 12 |ac conDENsaTE PUMP | 1.0 |20 |1| 12 |1/2" PLANS APPROVED =
K F |N Ul 4 13 o/C 5.4 | 40 8 |3/4° | 14 |RECEPT. OFFICE g2 1.0 [20[1| 12 |1/2" @0 ) g .
15 16 |RECEPT. OFFICE #2 1.0 [20[1] 12 [1/2" g A % O
N 17 18 |RECEPT. OFFICE #2 1.0 [20(1] 12 |1/2" z j N
SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0" 19 |SPARE 20 |RECEPT. OFFICE #2 1.0 (20|1]| 12 |1/2" 8
21 |SPARE 22 |SPARE g
23 |SPARE 24 |SPARE
25 | SPARE 26 |SPARE
27 |SPARE 28 |SPARE w
iﬂ—_—'l—_;&m————;—_ﬁ WESTHAVEN CONSTRUCTION %
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Bosch 18" 300 Serles
Stainless Steel
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Troffed ceiling detail to house
tracklights

AS PER SCOPE OF WORK:
| . ALL NEW LIGHTING #
RECEPTACLES

LIGHT -FIXTURES MUST BE
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7.76°CW> X 4/CHD
ELECTRIC POWER PLAN

1/4”:1’—0”

7.76"CW> X 4'(H)

NEC 410.6

CEILING LEGEND:
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LIGHTING LEGEND

DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL

ROLL & HILL AGNES PENDANT — 14 LIGHTS

VONN VMC34912BL Tania SingleLight
51" Wide LED Ring Chandelier

KREON 48V MAGNETIC PROFILE SYSTEM — 3’3"

KU48M—40—-HOLPS—WHT.30—90—FL46 /NR24—3500K

ELECTRIC PANEL

PROVIDE 24V WHIP FOR
CABINETRY LIGHTING SWITCHED AT DOOR

ELIPSON BELL 6 SPEAKER

LED STRIP —LIGHT COVE OR CABINET
3500K

WAC Lighting MO—1035F—840—WT

Globe Electric 90948 Adjustable Round 4"

KUHOL—40—PEC—DW—NR—-40—-S0—-80-WHT-D2
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1 50 AMPS (EXSTG) 10,000 A.I.C. RATING OFFICE 3 #1/0 THW CU
120/240, | @& ,3W ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE (PNL. A) IN 2" COND.
LOCATION O.C.P.| WIRE |voLTS | cCOND LOAD LOAD COND | VOLTS| \wire | 0.c.P.|LOCATION
| | GEN.LTS. 20-1 | 12 | |/2"
0 |V |, 776 SF X oo aya | 240 | 6 | s02| ®e10) |2
3 20-1 | 12 |120 | 12 |3wsF=5328 | 10000 AHU-T [
5 20- | |2 | 20 2 | 080 |/2" 120 i2 20-1 |GEN. RECEPT. | 6
7 |2 | 20 |/2" 1080 1/2" 120 12 20-1 | GEN. RECEPT. | &
9 12 1 20 1/2" 1 080 12" 120 2 20-1 | GEN. RECEPT. |10
(EXSTG) } | 20 |2 20- |
I DT szl & 505 7 7 550 540 1/2 GEN. RECEPT. |1 2
13 | 500 | o | 20 12 20-1 | DISHWASHER || 4
| LT, "
5| EMERG. LT |2 | 20 1/2 500 3,000 . 120 B 0.1 | smaLL appL |16
17 | CABINET LTS. |2 I 20 |/2" 500 18
19 " |2 1/2" 20 12 50-1 | SFPEAKER
SIGN |2 I 20 1/2 00 eveTent |20
21|  SPARES SPARES |22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
3 32
Ek 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
4] 4 42
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33,3086W/240= 139 AMPS THEREFORE

_

EXSTG.

- G

- ND

| —— 2'X4’

EMERGENCY

- BATTERY BACK-UP LIGHT

& EXIT SIGN COMBO

— ELECTRIC PANEL (EXSTG.»

FLORESCENT LT,

EMERGENCY

~ BATTERY BACK-UP LIGHT

—— FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SYM.

M.O.

(CLASS ABC 3#)

LEGEND

REMARKS

MANUAL OVERIDE
W/ TIME CLOCK

*NCTE: OCCUPANCY SENSOR FOR RESTROOM
AREAS, ROOMS, DINING ROOM, LOUNGE &
OFFICE SHALL COMPLY W/ THE FLA ENERGY
CONSERVATION C405.2.2.2 SHALL HAVE
AUTOMATIC LIGHTING CONTROLS W/ MANUAL

W.P.

T.V.

| 50 AMP SERVICE O.K.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

:@:DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET (110 VOLTS)

=

- SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET (120 VOLTS)
£=DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET (110 VOLTS)

ONE HOT LEG, ONE SWITCHED LEG

@ SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET (220 VOLTS)

@ ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX

E-{TELEVISION OUTLET
P TELEPHONE OUTLET

ELECTRIC PANEL
D) ELECTRIC METER

|Z] EXHAUST FAN
q;_ PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE
P

q;,RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
R

COMPUTER/TV CABLE

CEILING FAN

R
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"ROPOOSED OFFICE REMODEL

REFLEéTI VE LIGHTING PLAN
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1 7,183W/240=72 AMPS THEREFORE

EXSTG.

| 50 AMP SERVICE O.K.

N ~ \4 ' \'4 v N
I 50 AMPS (EXSTG) 10,000 A.I.C. RATING OFFICE 3#1/0 TAW CU
120/240, | @ ,3W ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE (PNL. B) IN 2" COND.
LOCATION o0.Cc.P.| WIRE | voLTs | conp LOAD LOAD COND | VOLTS| wire | o.c.P. | LOCATION

[ GEN. LTS. 20-1 | 12 120 1/2 T & 5 s | 240 - g (ExsTe) 2U!

3| GEN.LTS. | 201 | 12 |120 | 1720 | 3BWsF=2,563 7000 AHU-1

5 | GEN.LTS. 20-1 | 12 120 12" 1080 1/2" 120 e 20-1 GEN. RECEPT,

g 7 | GEN. LTS. 20-1 |2 | 20 1/2" 1080 1/2" 120 12 20-1 | GEN. RECE
9 | TELEPHONE 15-1 | 4 120 1/2" 100 1,500 | /2" 120 2 20-1 COPY M.
11 |ups system | 20-1 | 12 |120 | 12 1,600 1,500 i/ | 120 | 12 | 20-1 | REFRIG. [, i2
- i AT CONDROPLING

13 SPARES 540 /2 | 20 | 2 20-1 PUMP . 14
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